
AtCTivN.:ERS : Only residents of the State may enga ge in 
bt\s .:ness or trade of aucti oneer:l ng • 

.uonorublo J . •~orr l!.wtng 
Pro ecuting Attorney 
Grnnt City , 1 aaour1 

Dear • :wing s 

Th1 & :ts t o acknowledge your letter o a fo llows a 

"I bavo bean handed o. oopy 0 1 the op1n1 on 
of your dopartmont , boar1ng date ecember 
22nd , adtlre sed to Hon . lf . • Aldrich, ro• 
lo.tive to fore ign aucti oneers . 

Is 1t the opinion of your depar tment tha t 
such f oreign auctioncere are violating 
t he orov1a1ona of ~ection 1 3727, t! . t. . ot 

o.,l 929 , in elling , '~lvoatock agricul• 
tural productions , farmtng utenc l s and 
hou ehol d and kitchen tur ni turc sol d 1n 
tb.t:t county of the o~ .... cr res1denco . ' , the 
auct• oneor not v1ng r es1dod in this 
state at a l l . 

In oth3r words dos s t his sec tion appl y to 
auctloneer o who deal exclu ivel y 1n the 
sol o of exemnt property . t he auctton er 
being a non-resi dent of' th1s state . I am, " 

~e are attaching her e to copy or op1n1on referred 
to 1n your l otter because we asoume you do not have same for 
your fi l es . 

Soction 13727 H. :-i. 1 029 provides& 

":tio n.rson ehall bo per!ilitted t o soll 
any propGrty at nuc t on o-f any kind 
unl ess he shell rave r esided in tbie 

t ato six r ont hs next precodln~ the 
t1m6 of mo.king e. >pl lcntlon t'or license. " 



Honorab1e J . Jorr ~wing • ..arch 28 , 1934 

Chaptcr· lll ~e&ls wi th public auct1oneers,and a 
read ing of said chapter allows that tho le gislature int ended to 
do two thlnga, first , r egulate nnd license publ ic auctioneers , 
and second , collect duty by virtue of such trade or buslneaa. 
l ho regulation primaril y 1e to assure to the stote tho duty 
levied upon the proceeds or all sales mnde at public auction, 
ond in the ""ame cbaptor certain proporty 1a e xempt f rom the 
pa yment of dut y . However, 1n read1n" Section 13727 R. S. l 929 , 
upra, i t is \tOry definite 1n t hot i t says that, 

~No person shall be permitted to 
sell ~roporty at auction of any 
k ind . 

The statute does no t say that a porAon may sell 
pr oporty ot auction aub joct t o duty ao does Seett on 13718. 

In yo1.. r inquiry you Atate that f orei gn o.uet1on­
eero, nnmel y , tho~e t: at do not reside 1n t l~s etat o , a~ll 
p.·oJuct r- that are exempt under Sect i on 13733 from t he paymsnt 
of duty and you wi oh t o know if sold ' fore ign auctioneers ' 
have t o have a 11conac . 

It is our opinion t hat s uch person who sella prop-
orty at ouc t 1 on ot any kind must bave a liconse . ,,e call 
yo~r att ont1on to tha conclusion on page 4 ot the attached 
op1rion, to- wit ; 11 ~ven if thes e parties from Iowa desired to be 
licensed they could not be . " 

liOY ... c_d h'RI C! 
Attorney Genoral 

JJ...li: LC 

Vor y truly yours -

' 

James L . Horn Boatel 
Assistant J ttorney Oenoral . 


